FORM PTG 1504	DICCORD	04-12	2-2000	1/17	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 /	RECORD			T	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	TR				
OMB No. 0651-0011	1 11/1	i isalar ildi) barar kasa ribi	HOLD DIER HEEL INDEED BEEL INDE		
(exp.4/94) To the Honorable Commiss	·	10131	16376	1 >=:ain	1 3 though
		10.0	2. Name and address		ial documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party((ies):		2. Name and address	S OI TEC	eiving party(ies)
Nalco Chemical Compan			Name: Nalco/Exx	on Ener	gy Chemicals, L. P.
Naico Chemicai Compan	y	(j			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	Association				
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited P		Street Address: 77	705 Hig	hwav 90-A
X Corporation-Delaware		ar thersinp			
Other			City: Sugar Land	d Sta	te: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77478</u>
Additional names(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) ci	itizensh	ip
3. Nature of conveyance:			\square Association		
			🗌 General Partn	nership	
			X Limited Partne	ership_	
X Assignment	☐ Merger	1	\Box Corporation-S	State	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	Other		
Other					ne United States, a domestic
			representative designat		
					te document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 25			Additional name(s) & a	address(6	es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) of	r patent number(s)				
A Tondomoul, Application	Mr = Z-V		D. Tuadamauli D		
A. Trademark Application	on No. (s)		B. Trademark R	Cegistra	tion No.(s)
			696,650	sn.	
			070,00	0	
	Additional r	umbers attache	ed? 🗆 Yes X No		
5. Name and address of part		lence	6. Total number of a		
concerning document sho	ould be mailed:	1	registrations invo	olved: _	1
Name: Kelly L. Cumming	<u>s</u>				
			7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:			- .		
			☐ Enclosed		
			37 A 41 . * 14		• • • •
			X Authorized t	to be ch	arged to deposit account

Street Address: One Nalco	Center		8. Deposit account	t numbe	r: 14-0105
one manes	Contor		o. Deposit account	Humbe	1. 14-0103
City: Naperville State: Il	llinois ZIP: 60563-	1198	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
4.40000 TTOUA	E COCCES				
1/2000 TTBN11 00000092 14010	DC	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
C:481 40.00 CH/					
9. Statement and signature					
		egoing informa	tion is true and correc	ct and a	ny attached copy is a true
copy of the original docu	ument.	1 1	-a	_	i
Valle I Cummings Dog	NI - 20 CAC	1 11 1	/	7	1. 29 200
Kelly L. Cummings, Reg Name of Person Sign		Signa	limming	res	(Pate
	ning umber of pages including		ture /		Date 1
x otal na	timeer of pages including	cover succe, attac	minents, and document.		_ *

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

STATE OF	Illinois)
) SS
COUNTY OF	DuPage)

WHEREAS, Nalco Chemical Company a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at One Nalco Center, Naperville, IL 60563-1198, has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed in Schedule A attached, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Nalco/Exxon Energy Chemicals, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, with its principal place of business at 7705 Highway 90A, SugarLand, Texas 77478, is desirous of acquiring said registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nalco Chemical Company does hereby assign unto Nalco/Exxon Energy Chemicals, L.P. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Naico C	Inemical Company		
By:	An	- pn	BRANNON
Title: _	VICE PRESIDENT		

Date: Fee 25, 2000

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this $\frac{257h}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$, 2000.

Notary Public

NAPES009\VOLI\DATA\LGLPAT\TRADEMK\DOMESTIC\Forms\tmassign.doc

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SHERRY A. BINETTI
Notary Public, State of Illinols
My Commission Expires 4/10/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0232

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Trademark	Reg. No.	Goods	
303	696,650	Fuel Oil Additives	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0233